

ASHTON-UNDER-LYNE · AUDENSHAW · DENTON · DROYLSDEN · DUKINFIELD · HYDE · LONGDENDALE · MOSSLEY · STALYBRIDGE

## **HEALTH AND WELLBEING BOARD**

Day:	Thursday
------	----------

Date: 19 January 2023

Time: 10.00 am

Place: Tameside One, Market Square, Ashton-Under-Lyne, OL6

6BH

Item No.	AGENDA	Page No	
1.	APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE		
	To receive any apologies from Members of the Health and Wellbeing Board.		
2.	DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST		
	To receive any declarations of interest from Members of the Health and Wellbeing Board.		
3.	MINUTES	1 - 10	
	To receive the Minutes of the meeting of the Health and Wellbeing Board held on 15 September 2022		
4.	ANTI-POVERTY STRATEGY	11 - 28	
	To consider a report of the Director of Population Health.		
<b>5</b> .	TAMESIDE JOINT STRATEGIC NEEDS ASSESSMENT STEERING GROUP	29 - 34	
	To consider a report of the Director of Population Health.		
6.	BETTER CARE FUND 2022-23	35 - 44	
	To consider a report of the Director of Adult Services.		
7.	TAMESIDE ADULTS SAFEGUARDING PARTNERSHIP BOARD ANNUAL REPORT 2021/22	45 - 100	
	To consider a report of the Independent Chair of Tameside Adults Safeguarding Partnership Board.		
8.	TAMESIDE SAFEGUARDING CHILDREN PARTNERSHIP ANNUAL REPORT 2021/22	101 - 146	
	To consider a report of the Independent Chair of Tameside Safeguarding Children Partnership.		

From: Democratic Services Unit – any further information may be obtained from the reporting officer or from Charlotte Forrest, Senior Democratic Services Officer, <a href="mailto:charlotte.forrest@tameside.gov.uk">charlotte.forrest@tameside.gov.uk</a> or 0161 342 2346, to whom any apologies for absence should be notified.

Item	AGENDA	Page
No.		No

## 9. DATE OF NEXT MEETING

To note that the next meeting of the Health and Wellbeing Board is scheduled for 16 March 2023.

## 10. URGENT ITEMS

To consider any additional items the Chair is of the opinion shall be dealt with as a matter of urgency.

From: Democratic Services Unit – any further information may be obtained from the reporting officer or from Charlotte Forrest, Senior Democratic Services Officer, <a href="mailto:charlotte.forrest@tameside.gov.uk">charlotte.forrest@tameside.gov.uk</a> or 0161 342 2346, to whom any apologies for absence should be notified.